PUBLISH: Monday, April 01, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, April 3, 2019.

Certified to before me this April 01, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/7/2019 to 3/20/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/3/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Axis Forensic Toxicology

AT & T Mobility

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center

Rhonda L. McIntosh

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Town Of Monroe

West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Shane Rekeweg

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Hi-Way Service, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Best-One of Monroe

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Dick J. Beard

Angie Brite

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Panacea Painting & Coating, Inc.
Timothy L. Barkey

Corrisoft

Attenti US Inc

Indigital Telecom

Dash Medical Gloves

Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC
Phyllis J. Everett

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

4,834.00
303.00
840.02
553.01

12,807.65
569.00
3,000.00
3,381.28
99.63
144.00

2,364.62
840.50
936.00

3.19
265.00
84.00
623.78
2,140.77
52.00
156.64
1,097.45
39.60
102.50
47.98
1,293.07
22,522.00
701.41

3,109.37
142.80
159.68
102.96
525.00

5,216.14

1,177.30
298.96
140.88
299.94
957.61
201.97
356.78
300.00
285.30
283.25

9,537.05

4313.82
133.80

6,000.00

3,412.70

Vendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Grimm's Auto

Indiana Sheriffs' Association
Innovative Concepts

Klenk's Sales And Service
Monroe Trophy

Piqua Repair Inc.

Selking International

Top Supply Company LLP
Tri-State First Aid

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Purdue University

Waste Management

Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC
Don Myers Plumbing

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Chad W. Sprunger

Kfristina Nichols

Braun's Garage, Inc.

RecDesk Software

Adam B. Eguia

Beth A. Webber

Randy L. Wojciechowski
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Kendall Electric, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Gregory A Fleming

Alpine Falls, Inc.

PCM-G

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
FlexPAC

Allen County Treasurer

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Priority Engineering, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
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Amount

29.09
1,202.21
144.98
898.24
36.26
113.21
791.00
344.49
54.00
593.47
708.00
40.00
1,662.50
3,766.88
62.73
39.15
9,751.84
289.66
134.20
242.08
41.20
352.00
7,840.00
854.89
111.76
513.21
1,850.00
110.00
4,099.20
970.00
196.00
1,500.00
96.48
121.88
695.49
19.47
2,023.24
9.99
1,160.72
1,100.00
896.57
62.37
496.08
1,292.00
20.09
394,324.08
306.00
246.76

4/2/2019



Newegg Business

Patricia Gonzalez

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
WatchGuard Video

Decatur Rotary Club

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Osburn Associates, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Diskey Architectural Signage

Fridge Freeze Inc

Advanced Disposal

Wired Communications LLC
Omnicare of Fort Wayne

Diamond Drugs Inc

Wilkinson Goeller Modesitt Wilkinson & D
Tamara A Fields

Tri-State Generators Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

599.99
62.04
1,242.00
84.42
5,245.00
150.00
7,012.90
13,716.92
562.44
3,183.00
949.88
71.73
80.47
1,444.62
40.58
42,350.00
31.49
131.61
3,000.00
990.58
165.00

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
AccessLine Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
RPM Machinery, LLC

Jessica Nix

Element Materials Technology
H & S Fabrication, LLC
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Insley Systems, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Brooke Supplies LLC

FREIJE Treatment Systems Inc
Kendra Hamrick

Jack Feeds

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
New Focus HR, LLC

Paul Baker Drywall Inc

Quest Software Inc

Amos B & Esther ] M Wickey
TARGAMITE LLC

Grand Total

2,850.00
214.10
10.95
15.90
586.58
30.00
90.00
999.00
22,048.81
239.14
42225
2,373.80
312.18
62.48
92.93
74.72
10,500.00
755.00
2,067.06
80.72
1,132.67

665,043.84
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