

PUBLISH: Monday, April 01, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, April 3, 2019.

Certified to before me this April 01, 2019.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/7/2019 to 3/20/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/3/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	4,834.00	Adams County Solid Waste	29.09
Axis Forensic Toxicology	303.00	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	1,202.21
AT & T Mobility	840.02	Brateman's, Inc.	144.98
Cintas Location #338	553.01	City Of Decatur	898.24
Clarke Mosquito Control Products	12,807.65	Decatur Hardware & Rental	36.26
Complete Printing Service	569.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	113.21
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	3,000.00	Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	791.00
Gordon Food Service	3,381.28	Grimm's Auto	344.49
Hilty Engine Service	99.63	Indiana Sheriffs' Association	54.00
Indiana State Police	144.00	Innovative Concepts	593.47
Kiess Electric	2,364.62	Klenk's Sales And Service	708.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	840.50	Monroe Trophy	40.00
Park Center	936.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	1,662.50
Rhonda L. McIntosh	3.19	Selking International	3,766.88
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	265.00	Top Supply Company LLP	62.73
Town Of Monroe	84.00	Tri-State First Aid	39.15
West Payment Center	623.78	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	9,751.84
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	2,140.77	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	289.66
Jay County REMC	52.00	Purdue University	134.20
Shane Rekeweg	156.64	Waste Management	242.08
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	1,097.45	Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC	41.20
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	39.60	Don Myers Plumbing	352.00
B & K Hydraulics LLC	102.50	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	7,840.00
Geneva Municipal Utilities	47.98	Chad W. Sprunger	854.89
Best-One of Monroe	1,293.07	Kristina Nichols	111.76
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	22,522.00	Braun's Garage, Inc.	513.21
Expert Transmission	701.41	RecDesk Software	1,850.00
Harvest Land Co-op	3,109.37	Adam B. Eguia	110.00
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	142.80	Beth A. Webber	4,099.20
Fastenal Company	159.68	Randy L. Wojciechowski	970.00
Thomas R Krueckeberg	102.96	Adams County Sheriff's Department	196.00
Michael G. Werling	525.00	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	1,500.00
Troyer's Market LLC	5,216.14	Kendall Electric, Inc.	96.48
McKesson Medical - Surgical	1,177.30	Larry Weaver	121.88
Dick J. Beard	298.96	Gregory A Fleming	695.49
Angie Brite	140.88	Alpine Falls, Inc.	19.47
5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	299.94	PCM-G	2,023.24
Stationair's Express	957.61	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.99
Schwartz Steel LLC	201.97	FlexPAC	1,160.72
Decatur Ace Hardware	356.78	Allen County Treasurer	1,100.00
Panacea Painting & Coating, Inc.	300.00	First Response	896.57
Timothy L. Barkey	285.30	O'Reilly Auto Parts	62.37
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	496.08
Attenti US Inc	9,537.05	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,292.00
Indigital Telecom	4,313.82	Priority Engineering, LLC	20.09
Dash Medical Gloves	133.80	Star Insurance Agency	394,324.08
Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC	6,000.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00
Phyllis J. Everett	3,412.70	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	246.76

Newegg Business	599.99	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	2,850.00
Patricia Gonzalez	62.04	AccessLine Communications	214.10
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,242.00	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	10.95
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	84.42	RPM Machinery, LLC	15.90
WatchGuard Video	5,245.00	Jessica Nix	586.58
Decatur Rotary Club	150.00	Element Materials Technology	30.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	7,012.90	H & S Fabrication, LLC	90.00
Osburn Associates, Inc.	13,716.92	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	999.00
Staples Business Advantage	562.44	Insley Systems, Inc.	22,048.81
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	3,183.00	Four U Packaging	239.14
Wildman Uniform & Linen	949.88	Aquatek Water Treatment	422.25
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	71.73	Brooke Supplies LLC	2,373.80
Diskey Architectural Signage	80.47	FREIJE Treatment Systems Inc	312.18
Fridge Freeze Inc	1,444.62	Kendra Hamrick	62.48
Advanced Disposal	40.58	Jack Feeds	92.93
Wired Communications LLC	42,350.00	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	74.72
Omnicare of Fort Wayne	31.49	New Focus HR, LLC	10,500.00
Diamond Drugs Inc	131.61	Paul Baker Drywall Inc	755.00
Wilkinson Goeller Modesitt Wilkinson & D	3,000.00	Quest Software Inc	2,067.06
Tamara A Fields	990.58	Amos B & Esther J M Wickey	80.72
Tri-State Generators Inc.	165.00	TARGAMITE LLC	1,132.67
		Grand Total	<u><u>665,043.84</u></u>